

2020 1588/1589 Principal Adjustment

	COP Accrual vs. Actual GA - Per IESO 301	1. RPP Settlement - 1st True-Up	1. RPP Settlement - 2nd True-Up	3. Unbilled vs Actual Difference	4. RPP vs. Non-RPP Allocation	5. Unaccounted for Energy Losses	6. Impact of GA Declared	Total Principal Adjustment
1588	N/A	(114,836.87)	(13,696.85)	338,289.44	(25,526.87)	(301,238.35)	(26,939.10)	(143,948.40)
1589	N/A			(393.64)	25,526.87	301,238.35	26,939.10	353,910.68

1. and 2. RPP Settlement - 1st and 2nd True-Up

1. 1st True-up December RPP Settlement	ACTUALS	ESTIMATE	DIFFERENCE
Off peak	(226,367.53)	(154,723.30)	(71,644.23)
Mid peak	105,438.65	125,015.77	(19,577.12)
On peak	363,993.55	385,589.11	(20,195.56)
	244,444.67	355,881.58	(111,436.91)
Tier 1	2,075.28	4,590.12	(2,514.84)
Tier 2	4,088.56	4,972.48	(884.92)
	6,163.84	9,562.60	(3,398.76)
Total			(114,836.87)

2. 2nd True-up December RPP Settlement

	2020 December TOU	Termed
SSS RPP CHARGED (Invoiced to SSS RPP Customers)	2,712,784.55	91,780.98
SSS RPP WAP Calculated (Market Pricing Calculated)	328,005.85	11,184.63
Global Adjustment	2,154,230.39	74,233.01
Total Wholesale Includes sss & ret rpp global adj	2,482,236.24	85,417.63
SSS Variance	230,548.31	6,363.35
RETAILER RPP CHARGED (Invoiced to RPP Retailer Customers)	50.00	50.00
RETAILER HBIS RPP (Retailer HB's Billed to Inisoff)	50.00	50.00
Variance-if POSITIVE we owe IESO	\$0.00	\$0.00
Net From Customer Billing	230,548.31	6,363.35
RPP Billed to Customers	-	-
Net Owine	230,548.31	6,363.35
Previously Claimed	(244,444.67)	(6,163.84)
Net Reconciliation	(13,896.36)	195.51
Total		(13,696.85)

3. Unbilled vs Actual Differences

	Jan Billed for Dec (Actual)	Dec Unbilled Accrual (Estimated)	Difference
1.10.4006.100.000 Residential Energy Sales	(2,332,322.10)		Revenue for December consumption recorded in January
1.10.4006.105.800 Residential Energy Sales - TOU		(877.79)	
1.10.4025.120.000 Street Lighting Energy Sales		(965.96)	
1.10.4030.125.000 Sentinel Lighting Energy Sales		(102,464.90)	
1.10.4035.115.000 General Energy Sales <50kW		(436,446.57)	
1.10.4035.115.000 General Energy Sales <50kW		(4,825.12)	
1.10.4035.115.000 General Unmetered Scattered Load		(17,335.75)	
1.10.4055.150.001 Energy Sales for Resale (Retailers)			
1.10.4055.027.801 Energy Sales (Retail)-GA Class A			
GA allocation correction			
Total Power	(2,895,413.10)	(5,233,702.63)	338,289.44
1.10.4006.100.800 Residential Energy Sales-GA	-		
1.10.4025.120.800 Street Lighting Energy Sales-GA			
1.10.4035.115.800 General Energy Sales <50kW-GA		(422,828.77)	
1.10.4035.115.800 General Energy Sales <50kW-GA		-	
1.10.4055.777.800 Energy Sales-Resale (Retail)-GA		(122,131.68)	
GA allocation correction			
Total Global Adjustment	(544,960.45)	(544,566.81)	(393.64)
Total Energy and GA	(3,440,373.55)	(5,778,269.44)	337,895.80

4. RPP vs. Non-RPP Allocation		
Actual Non-RPP GA posted after original entry		
per GL	entry	Difference
(597,563.66)	(597,563.66)	-
(607,013.49)	(607,013.49)	-
(626,272.06)	(626,275.06)	-
(567,809.15)	(567,773.47)	(35.68)
(518,075.12)	(517,769.44)	(305.68)
(543,250.75)	(546,212.93)	22,962.18
(542,281.14)	(556,281.16)	-
(535,189.00)	(535,962.68)	773.68
(589,931.20)	(590,120.58)	185.58
(635,944.40)	(638,749.21)	804.81
(570,259.84)	(570,987.13)	727.29
(535,912.34)	(537,347.32)	434.98
(6,824,507.17)	(6,859,034.04)	25,526.87

5. Unaccounted for Energy Losses														
Wholesale		Generation	Total	Retail										
Actual Non-RPP GA		Embedded Generation		Class A	Class B Wholesale		Net GA non RPP - Billed	Class B - Billed	Annual Non-RPP Class B Wholesale kWh*	GA Actual Rate	Net GA 5 non RPP	Weighted Average GA Actual Rate Paid (G*Wh)/**	Annual Non-RPP Class B Retail Billed kWh (Excludes Appt to June 2020)	Annual Unaccounted for Energy Loss kWh
A		B	A + B + C	D	C - D + E		F	G	E * (F/G) = H	I	J	(H * J)	L	M - L + N
2020	January	27,172,056	47,119	27,219,175	853,989	26,365,186	5,845,145	25,611,349	6,011,995	0.1023	615,147	5,845,145	5,845,145	
	February	25,399,903	134,240	25,534,143	875,762	24,658,381	5,357,088	24,202,617	5,407,968	0.1103	618,442	5,357,088	5,357,088	
	March	24,999,555	249,316	25,248,871	939,427	24,309,444	5,244,336	23,532,405	5,417,562	0.1184	646,965	5,244,336	5,244,336	
	April	22,234,250	342,758	22,577,007	884,711	21,692,296	4,415,732	21,083,937	4,560,231	0.1150	534,457	4,415,732	4,415,732	
	May	21,946,604	400,949	22,347,553	730,160	21,617,393	4,505,001	20,938,183	4,651,138	0.1150	534,881	4,505,001	4,505,001	
	June	23,965,653	398,747	24,364,400	926,150	23,438,249	4,723,920	22,576,250	4,904,287	0.1150	563,993	4,723,920	4,723,920	
	July	30,221,158	397,815	30,618,973	802,164	29,816,809	5,617,867	28,984,796	5,779,128	0.0990	572,249	5,617,867	5,617,867	
	August	26,429,798	401,225	26,831,023	828,694	26,002,328	5,171,908	25,378,799	5,298,976	0.1035	548,338	5,171,908	5,171,908	
	September	26,429,798	329,425	26,759,223	844,857	25,914,366	4,845,064	19,937,958	6,207,356	0.1228	740,766	4,845,064	4,845,064	
	October	22,166,886	204,707	22,371,593	892,711	21,478,881	4,965,988	20,936,300	5,094,688	0.1281	652,425	4,965,988	4,965,988	
	November	23,120,657	130,234	23,250,891	884,004	22,366,887	4,871,934	21,536,398	5,059,806	0.1171	592,250	4,871,934	4,871,934	
	December	27,610,130	49,092	27,659,222	718,478	26,940,744	5,085,380	25,998,110	5,369,881	0.1056	556,384	5,085,380	5,085,380	
					227,854,275		46,995,660	216,110,142	49,687,955		5,168,678	0.112080	46,995,660	2,487,695

6. Impact of GA Deferral

Net CTA48	CTA48 Credit	RPP GA (kwh)	Unaccounted GA	Global Adj (\$)	Non-RPP (kwh)	Adjusted GA	Global Adj (\$)	Total Global Adj (\$)	Difference
-	3,083,736.40	175,466.41	0.1506	2,579,418.36	4,560,231	0.1150	524,426.61	3,103,844.97	20,108.48
-	3,026,440.17	148,738.74	0.1472	2,497,093.39	4,651,138	0.1150	534,880.87	3,031,974.27	5,534.10
-	2,942,452.22	65,954.19	0.1288	2,376,700.77	4,808,287	0.1150	563,993.97	2,940,753.74	1,286.52
3,052,433.88	390,159.34	32,631,245		7,456,972.53	14,115,656		1,623,309.45	9,079,573	26,939.38

2019 1588/1589 Principal Adjustment

bill_code_date	GA posted to 4707.000.800 DR/(CR)	Line 1351 on IESO Inv (Cap Based Rec amt) DR/(CR)	GA per IESO Inv DR/(CR)	GA allocated to RPP Cust 4707.000.800 DR/(CR)	GA calculated for Non-RPP Cust (Total GA - RPP) 4707.000.800 DR/(CR)	4055.*.800 - Harris Billing Retail Sales DR/(CR)	4035.115.800 - Harris Billing >50kW Sales DR/(CR)	Calculated Bal to post to RSVA GA 1589.800 (Total GA - GA RPP) 4707.000.800 DR/(CR)	Actual RSVA GA 1589.800 posted to GP DR/(CR)	Reverse GA Variance Entry DR/(CR)	Check
12/01/19	-2,457,891.28	0.00	-2,457,891.28	-1,720,523.90	737,367.38	-137,671.82	-447,280.98	152,414.58	1,779,951.83	-1,627,537.25	0.00

total GA \$ DR/(CR)	Actual Non- RPP GA per reconciliation DR/(CR)	Calculated GA for RPP DR/(CR)	Calculated Bal to post to RSVA GA 1589.800 (Total GA - GA RPP) 4707.000.800 DR/(CR)
-2,224,285.90	-537,080.42	-1,687,205.48	152,414.58
Actual per Rec Posted in GL Difference	-2,224,285.90 -2,457,891.28 233,605.38	-537,080.42 -797,367.38 260,286.96	-1,687,205.48 -1,720,523.90 33,318.42